FORM 7

W)WNF: MILLIS FORM #7
FISCAL YEAR 2013 BUDGET CAPITAL BUDGET AND MISCELLANEOUS REQUESTS

FALL TOWN MEETING

DEPARTMENT: Millis Department of Public Works
DIVISION: Highway
REQUEST PRIORITY #: 1

PROJECT TITLE:

LOCATION:
JUSTIFICATION FOR PROJECT (please attach copies of reports, master plans, or supporting
documentation).

Purchase a new 2012-23 1-ton dump truck (see attachment) cost: $41,120.00

Unit #2 is a front line vehicle used year round for plowing, road repairs, water main breaks
and towing landscaping trailer. The vehicle was purchased used in 2004 it has 120,000 miles
on the odometer. Unit #2 is need of front-end and rear-end work approximate cost $2,500.00
each.

PROJECTED START DATE:

ESTIMATED USEFUL LIFE:

COST:
A. DESIGN
B. LAND ACQUISITION
C. CONSTRUCTION
D. INSPECTION

X E. EQUIPMENT

TOTAL $41,120.00

ARE THERE ANY FORMS OF REIMBURSEMENT FOR THE PROJECT?
NO

IS THE PROJECT REVENUE PRODUCING, OR MAY OTHER FORMS OF REVENUE, OTHER
THAN TAXATION, FUND THE PROJECT?
NO

EXPECTED ANNUAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE COSTS
No

WILL THE PROJECT REMOVE PROPERTY FROM THE TAX LIST?
NO




“';; iberty Ch

Town of Millis

Department of Public Works
Attn; Jim McKay

7 Water Street

Millis, MA 02254

Dear Sir,

evrolet

August 21, 2012

Liberty Chevrolet has a contract number 12/13/14 with the Plymouth County
Commissioners for various vehicles.

2012-23
1.01
1.03
1.05
141
1:19
1.43
2.09
2]
3.11
3.19

13.200 GVW Silverado 3500 Cab & Chassis
All Terrain Tires DRW 4WD

Locking Rear Differcntial

Four Wheel Drive 3500 Series

Snow Plow Prep Package

Skid Plate Package

Electronic Trailer Brake Controller
Whelen Mini Liberty 20 LED Light Bar
Warn Model Back Up Alarm

Fisher 9° Snow Plow Package

Cutting Edge

Dump Body Options

4.02
4.10
10.18
10.23

If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact me directly.

Sincerely,

AL

2/3 Yard Dump Body with Electric Hydraulic Drive
Asphalt Canvas Cover Manual Retraction
Reinforced Plate Mounted Ball & Pintle Hook
Aftermarket Running Boards

Total

2 AL DO/

Wayne Wa:dwell
General Fleet Manager

90 Bay State Road * Wakefield, MA 01880 » 781.246.1919 + FAX 781.245.8987 - www.libertychevy.com /Eigmime

$21,366.00
$400.00
$315.00
$3.967.00
$410.00
$128.00
$200.00
$900.00
$179.00
$5,125.00
$250.00

$6,500.00
$350.00
$650.00
$380.00

$41,120.00



