			FORM #7		
TOWN OF			FORM #7		
FISCAL Y	EAR 2013 BUDGET		CAPITAL BUDGET AND MISCELLANEOUS REQUESTS		
FALL TO	WN MEETING				
DEPARTM		Millis Departr	ment of Public Works		
DIVISION:		Highway			
		Ingriway			
REQUEST	PRIORITY #:	1			
PROJECT	TITLE:				
LOCATIO	NI.				
		T/mlassa attacl	h conice of reports, master plans, or supporting		
JUSTIFICA	ATION FOR PROJEC	documentation	h copies of reports, master plans, or supporting on).		
Purchase	a new 2012-23 1-ton	dump truck (s	ee attachment) cost: \$41,120.00		
Unit #2 is	a front line vehicle u	sed year round	d for plowing, road repairs, water main breaks		
and towin	g landscaping trailer	. The vehicle v	was purchased used in 2004 it has 120,000 miles		
on the od	ometer Unit #2 is no	ed of front-en	d and rear-end work approximate cost \$2,500.00		
1.0	Ometer. Omt #2 is no	ea or none-ch	a and roar one work approximate cost (=,		
each.			2		
The state of the s	ED START DATE:				
ESTIMATI	ED USEFUL LIFE:				
COST:					
2020	A. DESIGN		4		
	B. LAND ACQUISITION	ΩN			
	C. CONSTRUCTION				
	D. INSPECTION		2		
Х	E. EQUIPMENT				
	TOTAL	\$41,120.00			
		•			
ADE THE	DE ANY EODMS OF B	PEIMBLIRSEME	ENT FOR THE PROJECT?		
	RE ANT FORMS OF T	CLIVIDOROLIVIE	ENT FOR THE FROMEOT.		
NO					
IS THE PE	ROJECT REVENUE P	RODUCING, O	R MAY OTHER FORMS OF REVENUE, OTHER		
	XATION, FUND THE F				
The second second second	ATION, I OND THE	NOOLOT.			
NO					
l					
EXPECTE	D ANNUAL OPERATI	ON & MAINTE	NANCE COSTS		
No					
1.10					
WILL THE	PROJECT REMOVE	PROPERTY F	ROM THE TAX LIST?		
NO					

Town of Millis Department of Public Works Attn: Jim McKay 7 Water Street Millis, MA 02254

Dear Sir,

Liberty Chevrolet has a contract number 12/13/14 with the Plymouth County Commissioners for various vehicles.

2012-23	13.200 GVW Silverado 3500 Cab & Chassis	\$21,366.00
1.01	All Terrain Tires DRW 4WD	\$400.00
1.03	Locking Rear Differential	\$315.00
1.05	Four Wheel Drive 3500 Series	\$3,967.00
1.11	Snow Plow Prep Package	\$410.00
1.19	Skid Plate Package	\$128.00
1.43	Electronic Trailer Brake Controller	\$200.00
2.09	Whelen Mini Liberty 20" LED Light Bar	\$900.00
2.21	Warn Model Back Up Alarm	\$179.00
3.11	Fisher 9' Snow Plow Package	\$5,125.00
3.19	Cutting Edge	\$250.00

## **Dump Body Options**

4.02	2/3 Yard Dump Body with Electric Hydraulic Drive	\$6,500.00
4.10	Asphalt Canvas Cover Manual Retraction	\$350.00
10.18	Reinforced Plate Mounted Ball & Pintle Hook	\$650.00
10.23	Aftermarket Running Boards	\$380.00
	-	

Total \$41,120.00

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact me directly.

Sincerely,

Wayne Wardwell

General Fleet Manager

Vadwell